04/05/2017 504307262

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4353943

| UBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|--|--------------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | | |
| | | Name | | Execution Date | | | |
| PETER ROBERT LOW | E | | | | 11/11/2014 | 1 | |
| JEAN-HUGUES WEND | LING | | | | 11/11/2014 | 1 | |
| LOWE TECHNOLOGY | CONSUL | NG, LLC | | | 11/11/2014 | _ | |
| WAVELYNX TECHNOL | OGIES C | RPORATION | | | 11/18/2014 | - | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | | | | | | | |
| Name: | | S | | | | 1 | |
| Street Address: | | TOLLBUGATA 13 | | | | 1 | |
| Internal Address: | | | | | | | |
| City: | | MAILBOX 361 | | | | | |
| • | OSLO | | | | | - | |
| State/Country: | NORWAY | | | | - | | |
| Postal Code: | 0152 | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | 6 Total: 1 | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: | | Number 5516949 | | - | | | |
| Application Number: | | | | | | | |
| Application Number: | | 5516949 | | | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: | DATA | 5516949 04)853-8813 | that is un | successf | ul, it will be sent | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if | DATA De sent to provideo | 5516949 04)853-8813 he e-mail address first; if f if that is unsuccessful, it v | | | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: | DATA De sent to provideo | 5516949 04)853-8813 he e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it v)4-853-8000 | vill be sei | nt via US | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: | DATA De sent to provideo | 5516949 04)853-8813 he e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it v 04-853-8000 eckymckenzie@eversheds-s | vill be ser sutherland | nt via US .com | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | DATA De sent to provideo | 5516949 04)853-8813 he e-mail address first; if f if that is unsuccessful, it v 04-853-8000 eckymckenzie@eversheds-s VERSHEDS SUTHERLAND | will be ser sutherland (US) LLF | nt via US .com | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA De sent to provideo | 04)853-8813 he e-mail address first; if f if that is unsuccessful, it v 04-853-8000 eckymckenzie@eversheds-e VERSHEDS SUTHERLAND 09 PEACHTREE STREET, I | will be ser sutherland (US) LLF | nt via US .com | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | DATA De sent to provideo | 5516949 04)853-8813 he e-mail address first; if f if that is unsuccessful, it v 04-853-8000 eckymckenzie@eversheds-s VERSHEDS SUTHERLAND | will be ser sutherland (US) LLF | nt via US .com | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA De sent to provideo | 04)853-8813 he e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it v 04-853-8000 eckymckenzie@eversheds-e VERSHEDS SUTHERLAND 09 PEACHTREE STREET, I JITE 2300 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 | will be ser sutherland (US) LLF | nt via US .com | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N | DATA De sent to provideo | 04)853-8813 he e-mail address first; if the figure of the | will be ser sutherland (US) LLF | nt via US .com | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DATA De sent to provideo | 04)853-8813 he e-mail address first; if the figure of the | will be ser sutherland (US) LLF | nt via US .com | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: | DATA De sent to provideo | 04)853-8813 he e-mail address first; if f if that is unsuccessful, it v 04-853-8000 eckymckenzie@eversheds-s VERSHEDS SUTHERLAND 99 PEACHTREE STREET, f JITE 2300 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 19727-0154 DANIEL J. WARREN /Daniel J. Warren/ | will be ser sutherland (US) LLF | nt via US .com | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA De sent to provideo | 04)853-8813 he e-mail address first; if the figure of the | will be ser sutherland (US) LLF | nt via US .com | | | |

source=19727_0154Assignment#page1.tif source=19727_0154Assignment#page2.tif

12.41.121443

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made BETWEEN

PETER ROBERT LOWE, a United States citizen of 16380 Falcon Hwy, Peyton, CO 80831, USA (hereinafter "the First Inventor") of the first part

JEAN-HUGUES WENDLING, a United States citizen of Denver, CO, USA (hereinafter "the Second Inventor") of the second part

LOWE TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING, LLC., a United States company incorporated in the state of Colorado of 16380 Falcon Hwy, Peyton, CO 80831, USA (hereinafter "Lowe Tec") of the third part

WAVELYNX TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a United States company Incorporated in the state of Colorado of 12303 Airport Way, Suite 200, Broomfield, CO 80021, USA (hereinafter "WaveLynx") of the fourth part

AND

ZWIPE AS, a Norwegian company of Tollbugata 13, Mailbox 361, 0152 Oslo, Norway (hereinafter "the Assignee") of the fifth part

WHEREAS the Inventors have made inventions (hereinafter "lhe Inventions") as described in US provisional patent application no. 62/062,258 filed on 10 October 2014 (hereinafter "the Application")

WHEREAS at the time of making the Inventions the First Inventor was an employee of Lowe Tec and certain rights thereby passed from the First Inventor to Lowe Tec

WHEREAS in accordance with an agreement between Lowe Tec and the Assignee concerning development of concepts relating to the Inventions certain rights relating to the Inventions are the property of the Assignee

WHEREAS at the time of making the Inventions the Second Inventor was an employee of WaveLynx and certain rights thereby passed from the Inventor to WaveLynx

WHEREAS in accordance with an agreement between WaveLynx and the Assignee concerning development of concepts relating to the Inventions certain rights relating to the Inventions are the property of the Assignee

AND WHEREAS the First Inventor, the Second Inventor, Lowe Tec, WaveLynx and the Assignee are desirous that all property right, litle and interest in and to the Inventions and in the Application including the right to claim priority therefrom and any patents and other rights issuing thereon shall be vested in the Assignee

PATENT REEL: 041857 FRAME: 0184

12.41.121443

NOW THEREFORE the First Inventor, the Second Inventor, Lowe Tec and WaveLynx IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of ten Norwegian Krone peld to each of the First Inventor, the Second inventor, Lowe Tec and WaveLynx by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, HEREBY CONFIRM the above and HEREBY ASSIGN to the Assignee all their property, right, title and interest in the Inventions and in the Application including the right to claim priority from the Application in any application for a patent or other right, whether national, regional or international, in or for any country in the world, including any right to make applications for and to be granted patents, brevets d'invention, utility models, registered designs and other intellectual property and like rights, whether national, in or for any country in the mate of the Assignee or in the name of the First Inventor or Second Inventor or In such other name or names as the Assignee may clasire, and the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

AND the First Inventor, the Second Inventor, Lowe Tec and WaveLynx each hereby undertake and covenant that at the expanse and promptly on the request of the Assignee they will sign, execute and do all such documents, acts and things as may be required by the Assignee to procure and enjoy the full and exclusive benefit of the Inventions and the Application and all patents, brevets d'invention, utility models, registered designs and other intellectual property and like rights in respect thereof, whether national regional or international, in or for any country in the world

Signed:

| Peter Robert Lowe: Vtr R-37 |
|---|
| DATE: NOV 11 2014 |
| Jean-Huques Wendling: |
| DATE: 11/11/2014 |
| Lowe Technology Consulting, LLC: |
| BY INAME. MILES PETER LOWE PRESIDENT |
| DATE NOV 11 ZO14 |
| WaveLvnx Tenhnologies Corporation: |
| BY (NAME TITLE): JEAN - MUGUES WERDLING /N) |
| DATE: 11-18-2014 |
| ZXXIDE AS: 1/2 1/2 1/2 |
| BY (NAME TITLE). Using the Humburgh I |
| |

DATE: May Labor 199

PATENT REEL: 041857 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 04/05/2017